Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 Region Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Kansas City Region

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

1,007,605
267,007
593,421
147,175

Persons Served

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

1,464
402
2,877
42,004
8,768
0
1,686
433
1,256
2,619

1,296
396
3,001
40,599
8,659
0
1,748
385
1,111
2,607

Atchison
Wyandotte

1,593
470
3,001
40,915
14,601
0
1,748
333
1,012
2,607

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024
$2,061,672 $1,849,641 $2,202,688
$407,851 $358,176 $252,716
$19,661,842 $22,874,473 $22,874,473
$147,814,461 $134,112,193 $94,993,397
$10,632,722 $3,441,959 $8,934,227
$0 $0 $0
$3,764,018 $3,846,279 $4,123,040
$2,276,842 $2,006,693 $1,763,249
$52,689,923 $52,652,805 $51,695,520
$11,437,585 $11,820,588 $11,820,588

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024
$250,746,916 $232,962,806 $198,659,897

Counties Served
Douglas Johnson Leavenworth



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas



